Type

Barn

Exhibition hall
Stable

Pigsty

Goat pen
Sheep pen
Hutche
Henhouse
Warehouse

Phyto treatment room

Silo

Storage silo

Manure and scum pit
Liquid manure pit
Straw/hay storage area
Arboricultural warehouse
Green house nursery
Tobacco barn

Cold room
Storage room

Potato storage

Loading silo
Loading area

« Farm » Buildings

Description

Used to store agricultural machines/equipment, bales (straw and hay) et shelter your cattle
Used to display your collection equipment

Only for horse rearing

Only for pig rearing

Only for goat rearing

Only for sheep rearing

Only for rabbit rearing

Only for poultry, guineafowl, geese and ducks rearing

Used to store seeds, fertlisers and bales (straw and hay)

Used to store phyto treatments (1.000 litre per m2) according to the PRSIM-1 standard
Used to store harvests

Used to store ensiled corn and grass silage

Used to store manure and scum

Used to store liquid manure

Used to store straw and hay under a canvas cover

Used to store orchard fruits palox (apple, etc...)

Used to for sowing seeds to get seedlings for tobacco and market gardening

Used to cure and bundle up tobacco

Used to store packed vegetables and foie gras that cannot be stored at room temperature

Used to store packed vegetables and foie gras that can be stored at room temperature

Used to store potatoes before they are sent to plants. It has air conditioning and there palox
are piled up

Used to store goods bought or for sale
Used to store goods bought or for sale

Building level 1

Unit

m?2

m?2
m?2
m?2
m?2
m?2
m?2
m?2
m?2

—- = -

m?2
m2
m?2

m?2

m?2

m?2

Cost/unit

30,00 €

30,00 €
300,00 €
60,00 €
50,00 €
50,00 €
50,00 €
60,00 €
40,00 €

1 500,00 €

250,00 €
1,00 €
10,00 €
0,03 €
1,00 €
30,00 €

200,00 €

2 500,00 €

500,00 €
40,00 €

100,00 €

0,00 €
0,00 €

Basic consuption
kWh/unit/day

0,300

0,150
0,800
0,840
0,220
0,220
0,520
0,300
0,150

10,000

0,150
0,500
10,000

10,000
0,200

0,300



Type

Cows milking station
Goats milking station
Ewes milking station
Milk tank

Water tank

Hen pen

Pig pen and pig shelters
Rabbit pen

Egg packaging room
Egg storage room
Wool storage room
VBF tank

Potato storage line

« Farm » Equipment
Description

Used to milk cows

Used to milk goats

Used to milk ewes

Used to store daily milk production

Used to store water for your livestock

Used for poultry, guineafowl, geese and ducks free range or organic breeding
Used for pig free range or organic breeding

Used for rabbit organic breeding

Used to pack eggs

Used to store packed eggs

Used to store wool from sheared animals

Used to store Vegetal Bio Fuel for motor powered equipment

The line is made of all the machines used for the potato storage : Pre hopper, Sizer,
Inspection table, Clod separator, Box filler and Knock out machine

Building level 1

Unit

Unit
Unit
Unit
L
L
m2
Shelter
m2
Robot
Egg
Kg
L

Line

Cost/unit

2 500,00 €

2 500,00 €

2 500,00 €
0,10 €
0,10 €
0,30 €

500,00 €
0,30 €

1 000,00 €
0,50 €
0,50 €
0,28 €

100 000,00 €

Basic consuption
kWh/unit/day

0,050 / L de lait

0,050 / L de lait

0,050 / L de lait
0,025

0,010 / ceuf
0,010
0,010

10/ T



« Market gardening » Buildings
Building level 1 Basic consuption
Type ‘ Description Unit ‘ Cost/unit kWh/unit/day

Green house nursery 0,500

Used TO FOR sowing seeds TO get seedlings FOR tobacco AND market gardening m?2 200,00 €

2
Storage room Used to store packed vegetables and foie gras that can be stored at room temperature m 40,00¢€ 0,200

« Market gardening » Equipment

Building level 1 Basic consuption
Unit ‘ Cost/unit kWh/unit/day

Type ‘ Description

VBF tank Used to store Vegetal Bio Fuel for motor powered equipment L 0,28 € -

The heating system allows you to heat the greenhouses both glass and plastic ones. fuelled Kg 3.00 €

Flexible fuel boiler with miscanthus

« Transportation » Buildings

Unit Cost/unit kWh/unit/day

Building level 1 Basic consuption
Type Description

Barn Used to park transport machines (trucks, semi...) m?2 30,00 € 0,300



Type

Hall
Workshop
Exhibition area

Type

Laboratory

Type

Cooperative silo
Cooperative warehouse
Straw/hay storage area
VBF silo

VBF storage tank

Sugar refinery storage area

Scum pit
Animale Food Factory
Sugar refinery

Oil-Works

Unloading area

« Equipment dealer » Buildings
Description

Used to display and shelter equipment on sale
Used for complete and professional equipment maintenance
Allows display of consigned second hand equipment

« AIC » Buildings
Description

Used to store and prepare male semen

« Regionale Cooperative » Buildings
Description

Used to store harvests

Used to store seeds, fertilisers and bales (straw, hay and flax)
Used to store straw and hay under a canvas cover

Used to store and supply colza to the oilworks

Used to store VBF before its sold and used

Used to store sugar beets

Used to store scum

Used to make rations

Used for sugar beet extraction

The oil-works makes fuel out of colza or sunflower seeds. All motorised SimAgri vehicles run
on bio fuel

Used to store delivered goods

Building level 1

Unit Cost/unit
m?2 30,00 €
m?2 300,00 €
m?2 2,00 €
Building level 1
Unit Cost/unit
m?2 30,00 €
Building level 1
Unit Cost/unit
T 10,00 €
m?2 40,00 €
m?2 1,00 €
T 10,00 €
L 0,28 €
T 1,00 €
T 10,00 €
T 3 333,00 €
T 600,00 €
Variable Variable
m?2 0,00 €

Basic consuption
kWh/unit/day

0,150

1,000
0,010

Basic consuption
kWh/unit/day

0,100

Basic consuption
kWh/unit/day

0,150



« Forest/FC » Buildings
Building level 1 Basic consuption
Unit | Cost/unit kwh/unit/day

Type | Description

Warehouse Used to store seeds, fertlisers and bales (straw and hay) m?2 40,00 € 0,150

« Forest/FC » Equipment
Building level 1 Basic consuption
Unit ‘ Cost/unit kWh/unit/day

Type ‘ Description

« Wine growing » Buildings
Building level 1 Basic consuption
Unit ‘ Cost/unit kWh/unit/day

Type ‘ Description

Viticultural warehouse Used to store vine plants, miscellaneous, ... 40,00 € 0,150

Wine shop Used to sell the wine from the wine estate 500,00 €

« Wine growing » Equipment
Building level 1 Basic consuption
Type ‘ Description Unit ‘ Cost/unit kWh/unit/day



« Cheese dairy » Buildings

Building level 1 Basic consuption
Type Description Unit Cost/unit kWh/unit/day
Cheese daity In the cheese dairy you can make cheese, cream and butter. It is supplied with the milk L 80,00 € _

from you animals (cows, goats, ewes)
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