« Farm » Buildings

		Building level 1		Basic consuption
Туре	Description	Unit	Cost/unit	kWh/unit/day
Barn	Used to store agricultural machines/equipment, bales (straw and hay) et shelter your cattle	m²	30,00€	0,300
Exhibition hall	Used to display your collection equipment	m²	30,00 €	0,150
Stable	Only for horse rearing	m²	300,00 €	0,800
Pigsty	Only for pig rearing	m²	60,00€	0,840
Goat pen	Only for goat rearing	m²	50,00€	0,220
Sheep pen	Only for sheep rearing	m²	50,00€	0,220
Hutche	Only for rabbit rearing	m²	50,00 €	0,520
Henhouse	Only for poultry, guineafowl, geese and ducks rearing	m²	60,00 €	0,300
Warehouse	Used to store seeds, fertlisers and bales (straw and hay)	m²	40,00 €	0,150
Phyto treatment room	Used to store phyto treatments (1.000 litre per m²) according to the PRSIM-1 standard	m²	1 500,00 €	10,000
Silo	Used to store harvests	T	250,00 €	-
Storage silo	Used to store ensiled corn and grass silage	T	1,00 €	-
Manure and scum pit	Used to store manure and scum	Т	10,00€	-
Liquid manure pit	Used to store liquid manure	L	0,03 €	-
Straw/hay storage area	Used to store straw and hay under a canvas cover	m²	1,00€	-
Arboricultural warehouse	Used to store orchard fruits palox (apple, etc)	m²	30,00 €	0,150
Green house nursery	Used to for sowing seeds to get seedlings for tobacco and market gardening	m²	200,00 €	0,500
Tobacco barn	Used to cure and bundle up tobacco	Т	2 500,00 €	10,000
Cold room	Used to store packed vegetables and foie gras that cannot be stored at room temperature	m²	500,00 €	10,000
Storage room	Used to store packed vegetables and foie gras that can be stored at room temperature	m²	40,00 €	0,200
Potato storage	Used to store potatoes before they are sent to plants. It has air conditioning and there palox are piled up	Т	100,00€	0,300
Loading silo	Used to store goods bought or for sale	Т	0,00€	<u>-</u>
Loading area	Used to store goods bought or for sale	m²	0,00€	-

« Farm » Equipment

		Building level 1		Basic consuption
Туре	Description	Unit	Cost/unit	kWh/unit/day
Cows milking station	Used to milk cows	Unit	2 500,00 €	0,050 / L de lait
Goats milking station	Used to milk goats	Unit	2 500,00 €	0,050 / L de lait
Ewes milking station	Used to milk ewes	Unit	2 500,00 €	0,050 / L de lait
Milk tank	Used to store daily milk production	L	0,10 €	0,025
Water tank	Used to store water for your livestock	L	0,10€	-
Hen pen	Used for poultry, guineafowl, geese and ducks free range or organic breeding	m²	0,30 €	
Pig pen and pig shelters	Used for pig free range or organic breeding	Shelter	500,00 €	-
Rabbit pen	Used for rabbit organic breeding	m²	0,30 €	-
Egg packaging room	Used to pack eggs	Robot	1 000,00 €	0,010 / œuf
Egg storage room	Used to store packed eggs	Egg	0,50 €	0,010
Wool storage room	Used to store wool from sheared animals	Kg	0,50 €	0,010
VBF tank	Used to store Vegetal Bio Fuel for motor powered equipment	L	0,28 €	-
Potato storage line	The line is made of all the machines used for the potato storage: Pre hopper, Sizer, Inspection table, Clod separator, Box filler and Knock out machine	Line	100 000,00€	10 / T

« Market gardening » Buildings

		Building level 1		Basic consuption
Туре	Description	Unit	Cost/unit	kWh/unit/day
Market gardening warehouse	Used to store in palox harvested vegetables	m²	30,00 €	0,150
Green house nursery	Used TO FOR sowing seeds TO get seedlings FOR tobacco AND market gardening	m²	200,00 €	0,500
Cold room	Used to store packed vegetables and foie gras that cannot be stored at room temperature	m²	500,00 €	10,000
Storage room	Used to store packed vegetables and foie gras that can be stored at room temperature	m²	40,00€	0,200
Packaging station	The packaging station is used to package vegetables stored in the market gardening warehouse	Station	26 000,00 €	-

« Market gardening » Equipment

Туре	Description	Buildin Unit	Cost/unit	Rasic consuption kWh/unit/day
Water tank	Used to store water for your livestock	L	0,10 €	-
VBF tank	Used to store Vegetal Bio Fuel for motor powered equipment	L	0,28 €	<u>-</u>
VBF heating system	The heating system allows you to heat the greenhouses both glass and plastic ones. fuelled with VBF	L	1,50 €	-
Flexible fuel boiler	The heating system allows you to heat the greenhouses both glass and plastic ones. fuelled with miscanthus	Kg	3,00€	-

« Transportation » Buildings

			Building	g level 1	Basic consuption
	Type	Description	Unit	Cost/unit	kWh/unit/day
Barn		Used to park transport machines (trucks, semi)	m²	30,00 €	0,300

« Equipment dealer » Buildings

		Buildin	g level 1	Basic consuption
Type	Description	Unit	Cost/unit	kWh/unit/day
		'	'	
Hall	Used to display and shelter equipment on sale	m²	30,00 €	0,150
Workshop	Used for complete and professional equipment maintenance	m²	300,00 €	1,000
Exhibition area	Allows display of consigned second hand equipment	m²	2,00€	0,010

« AIC » Buildings

		Building	j level 1	Basic consuption
Туре	Description	Unit	Cost/unit	kWh/unit/day
Laboratory	Used to store and prepare male semen	m²	30,00€	0,100

« Regionale Cooperative » Buildings

Type	Description	Buildin Unit	ig level 1 Cost/unit	Basic consuption kWh/unit/day
Туре	Description	Offic	Cost/unit	KWII/ ullic/ uay
Cooperative silo	Used to store harvests	Т	10,00€	-
Cooperative warehouse	Used to store seeds, fertilisers and bales (straw, hay and flax)	m²	40,00 €	0,150
Straw/hay storage area	Used to store straw and hay under a canvas cover	m²	1,00€	-
VBF silo	Used to store and supply colza to the oilworks	T	10,00 €	-
VBF storage tank	Used to store VBF before its sold and used	L	0,28 €	-
Sugar refinery storage area	Used to store sugar beets	T	1,00€	-
Scum pit	Used to store scum	Т	10,00 €	-
Animale Food Factory	Used to make rations	T	3 333,00 €	25,000
Sugar refinery	Used for sugar beet extraction	Т	600,00€	-
Oil-Works	The oil-works makes fuel out of colza or sunflower seeds. All motorised SimAgri vehicles run on bio fuel	Variable	Variable	-
Unloading area	Used to store delivered goods	m²	0,00€	-

« Forest/FC » Buildings

_			ng level 1	Basic consuption
Туре	Description	Unit	Cost/unit	kWh/unit/day
Barn	Used to store agricultural machines/equipment, bales (straw and hay) et shelter your cattle	m²	30,00 €	0,300
Varehouse	Used to store seeds, fertlisers and bales (straw and hay)	m²	40,00 €	0,150
	« Forest/FC » Equipment			
Туре	Description	Buildi Unit	ng level 1 Cost/unit	Basic consuption kWh/unit/day
/BF tank	Used to store Vegetal Bio Fuel for motor powered equipment	L	0,28 €	-
	« Wine growing » Buildings			
Туре	Description	Buildi Unit	ng level 1 Cost/unit	Basic consuption kWh/unit/day
			i l	·
iticultural barn	Description	Unit	Cost/unit	kWh/unit/day
/iticultural barn /iticultural warehouse	Description Used to store machinery	Unit m² m² m²	30,00 € 40,00 € 4 000,00 €	0,150 0,150 0,150 15,000
/iticultural barn /iticultural warehouse Cellar Wine shop	Used to store machinery Used to store vine plants, miscellaneous, Used to store the wine in bottles or in barrels Used to sell the wine from the wine estate	Unit m² m²	30,00 € 40,00 € 4 000,00 € 500,00 €	0,150 0,150 0,150 15,000 1,500
/iticultural barn /iticultural warehouse Cellar	Used to store machinery Used to store vine plants, miscellaneous, Used to store the wine in bottles or in barrels	Unit m² m² m²	30,00 € 40,00 € 4 000,00 €	0,150 0,150 0,150 15,000
riticultural barn riticultural warehouse Cellar Vine shop	Used to store machinery Used to store vine plants, miscellaneous, Used to store the wine in bottles or in barrels Used to sell the wine from the wine estate	Unit m² m² m² m² m²	30,00 € 40,00 € 4 000,00 € 500,00 €	0,150 0,150 0,150 15,000 1,500
/iticultural barn /iticultural warehouse Cellar Vine shop	Used to store machinery Used to store vine plants, miscellaneous, Used to store the wine in bottles or in barrels Used to sell the wine from the wine estate The tank farm is used for the vinification, fermentation, bulk aging, barelling, bottling Wine growing » Equipment	Unit m² m² m² m² - Buildi	30,00 € 40,00 € 4 000,00 € 500,00 € -	0,150 0,150 0,150 15,000 1,500 0,000
/iticultural barn /iticultural warehouse Cellar Wine shop	Used to store machinery Used to store vine plants, miscellaneous, Used to store the wine in bottles or in barrels Used to sell the wine from the wine estate The tank farm is used for the vinification, fermentation, bulk aging, barelling, bottling	Unit m² m² m² m² m² -	30,00 € 40,00 € 4 000,00 € 500,00 €	0,150 0,150 0,150 15,000 1,500 0,000

	« Cheese dairy » Buildings			
Туре	Description	Buildin Unit	g level 1 Cost/unit	Basic consuption kWh/unit/day
Cheese daity	In the cheese dairy you can make cheese, cream and butter. It is supplied with the milk from you animals (cows, goats, ewes)	L	80,00 €	-